

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 04-0875 Version: 1 Name: City of Oakland's Immigrant Food Stamp Promotion

Project

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/26/2004 In control: \*Life Enrichment Committee

On agenda: 12/21/2004 Final action: 12/21/2004

Title: Subject: City of Oakland's Immigrant Food Stamp Promotion Project

From: Department of Human Services

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the City Administrator to

accept and appropriate a grant in the amount of \$125,000 from the U.S. Department of Agriculture and to execute a contract with the Alameda County Community Food Bank in an amount not to exceed \$112,500 to implement the City of Oakland's Immigrant Food Stamp Promotion Project

**Sponsors:** Human Services Department

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Cmte Rpt 6 12-14-04 & Council Rpt S-10.22CC 12-21-04.pdf, 2. 78966 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/21/2004	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
12/14/2004	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Scheduled	Pass
10/28/2004	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: City of Oakland's Immigrant Food Stamp Promotion Project

From: Department of Human Services

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the City Administrator to

accept and appropriate a grant in the amount of \$125,000 from the U.S. Department of Agriculture and to execute a contract with the Alameda County Community Food Bank in an amount not to exceed \$112,500 to implement the City of Oakland's Immigrant Food Stamp Promotion Project